HALL EFFECT JOYSTICK WITH GRIP
The HJLG3 medium Hall effect joystick with grip allows you to
easily create a standard, catalog codable solution that handles
loads up to 250 lbs., has a compact behind-panel size, and a long
life. Choose from a variety of grips, faceplates, outputs and gating
options that match your application.
Grip choices include G3-A, G3-B, G3-C, and G3-CK Universal Grips
as well as the G3-D Control Grip that altogether include nearly 50

WITH GRIP
HJLG3-A
HJLG3-A PART NUMBER CODE
HJLG3-A    –           X                         XX                                        X                      X                     XX                         X                             X
Gating Joystick
Output 1*
Joystick
Output 2**
Operate
Force
Trigger
Pushbutton
Faceplate K1 Rocker #1
Style - Black***
K1 Rocker #2
Style - Black***
1.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
 Return to Center
2.  Gated Dual Axis;
 Return to Center
3.  Omni-directional;
Center Detent Feel
4.  Omni-directional;
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel
5.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
Center Detent Feel
8.  Omni-directional;
Square Smooth Feel
9.  Omni-directional;
Square On-Axis
Guided Feel
AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH.  1.0 - 4.0VDC
JJ.  CANbus J1939
KK.  CANopen
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE
NONE
2. Medium
3. High
1. None
2. P9 - Black
3. P9 - Red
AA
AB

156    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
HALL EFFECT JOYSTICK WITH G3-B UNIVERSAL GRIP
HJLG3-B PART NUMBER CODE
HJLG3-B    –           X                     XX                              X             X                XX               X                        X                        X                        X
HJLG3-B PART NUMBER CODE CONTINUED
Cont.          X                      X                          X                          X                          X                          X                          X                          X
Gating Joystick
Output 1*
Joystick
Output 2**
Force Trigger
Pushbutton
Faceplate K1 Rocker #1
Style - Black***
K1 Rocker #2
Style - Black***
K1 Rocker #3
Style - Black***
K1 Rocker #4
Style - Black***
1.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
 Return to Center
2.  Gated Dual Axis;
 Return to Center
3.  Omni-directional;
Center Detent Feel
4.  Omni-directional;
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel
5.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
Center Detent Feel
8.  Omni-directional;
Square Smooth Feel
9.  Omni-directional;
Square On-Axis
Guided Feel
AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH.  1.0 - 4.0VDC
JJ.  CANbus J1939
KK.  CANopen
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE
NONE
2. Medium
3. High
1. None
2. P9 - Black
3. P9 - Red
BA
BB
BC
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
BJ
BK
BL
1. None
2. On-Off
3. (On)-Off

162    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
HALL EFFECT JOYSTICK WITH G3-C UNIVERSAL GRIP
HJLG3-C PART NUMBER CODE
HJLG3-C    –           X                      X                                   XX                                    X                       X                       X                      XX
Z-Axis/Grip Touch
Switch
Gating Joystick
Output 1**
Joystick
Output 2***
Operate
Force
Trigger
in Handle
Grip Head
Pushbutton
Faceplate
1.  No Z-Axis with No
Grip Touch Switch
2.  No Z-Axis with
Grip Touch Switch* ➀ ➁
3.  Z-Axis (Single Output)
with No Grip Touch
Switch
4.  Z-Axis (Dual Output)
with No Grip Touch
Switch
5.  Z-Axis (Single Output)
with Grip Touch
Switch* ➀ ➁
6.  Z-Axis (Dual Output)
with Grip Touch
Switch* ➀ ➁
1.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
 Return to Center
2.  Gated Dual Axis;
 Return to Center
3.  Omni-directional;
Center Detent Feel
4.  Omni-directional;
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel
5.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
Center Detent Feel
8.  Omni-directional;
Square Smooth Feel
9.  Omni-directional;
Square On-Axis
Guided Feel
AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH.  1.0 - 4.0VDC
JJ.  CANbus J1939
KK.  CANopen
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE
NONE
2. Medium
3. High
1. None
2. P9 - Black

CQ
CR
HJLG3-C PART NUMBER CODE CONTINUED
Cont.          X                      X                          X                          X                          X
K1 Rocker #1
Style - Black➃
K1 Rocker #2
Style - Black➃
HTWM #1
Roller - Black➄
HTWM #2
Roller - Black➄
P9 Faceplate
Button Color
1. None
2. On-Off
3. (On)-Off
4. On-Off-On
5. (On)-Off-(On)
1. None
2. On-Off
3. (On)-Off
4. On-Off-On
5. (On)-Off-(On)
1. None
2. Return to Center1
3. Return to End2
1= HTWM-1J12X22
2= HTWME-1A12X22
1. None
2. Return to Center
3. Return to End
1. Red
2. Black
3. Orange
4. Yellow
5. Green
6. Blue
7. Violet
8. Gray
9. White
N. None
Continued
Below
JOYSTICK WITH GRIP OPTIONSMEDIUM
JOYSTICK
WITH GRIP
HJLG3-C
4
OMNIDIRECTIONAL ON-AXIS
AND OFF-AXIS GUIDED FEEL
2
GATED DUAL AXIS
RETURN TO CENTER
3
OMNIDIRECTIONAL
CENTER DETENT FEEL
1
SINGLE AXIS
RETURN TO CENTER
5
SINGLE AXIS
CENTER DETENT FEEL
9
OMNI-DIRECTIONAL;
SQUARE ON-AXIS GUIDED FEEL
8
OMNI-DIRECTIONAL:
SQUARE SMOOTH FEEL
3
OMNIDIRECTIONAL
CENTER DETENT FEEL
5

HJLG3-CK
HALL EFFECT JOYSTICK WITH G3-CK UNIVERSAL GRIP
HJLG3-CK PART NUMBER CODE
HJLG3-CK    –       X                           X                                          XX                                    X                      X                       X      Continued Below
HJLG3-CK PART NUMBER CODE CONTINUED
Cont.          X                      X                          X
Z-Axis/Grip Touch
Switch*
Gating Joystick
Output 1***
Joystick
Output 2****
Operate
Force
Trigger
in Handle*
Grip Head
Pushbutton*
1.  No Z-Axis with
No Grip Touch Switch
2.  No Z-Axis with
Grip Touch Switch** ➀ ➁
3.  Z-Axis (Single Output) with
No Grip Touch Switch
4.  Z-Axis (Dual Output)
with No Grip Touch Switch
5.  Z-Axis (Single Output) with
Grip Touch Switch** ➀ ➁
6.  Z-Axis (Dual Output)
with Grip Touch Switch** ➀ ➁
1.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
 Return to Center
2.  Gated Dual Axis;
 Return to Center
3.  Omni-directional;
Center Detent Feel
4.  Omni-directional;
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel
5.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
Center Detent Feel
8.  Omni-directional;
Square Smooth Feel
9.  Omni-directional;
Square On-Axis
Guided Feel
AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH.  1.0 - 4.0VDC
JJ.  CANbus J1939
KK.  CANopen
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE
NONE
2. Medium
3. High
1. None
2. P9 - Black
3. P9 - Red
4. Single
5.  Dual Momentary
6.  Dual Maintained
7. 2 P9s - Black

HJLG3-D
HALL EFFECT JOYSTICK WITH G3-D CONTROL GRIP
HJLG3-D PART NUMBER CODE
HJLG3-D    –           X                                XX                                   X                             XX                               X
Gating Joystick
Output 1*
Joystick
Output 2**
Operate
Force
Faceplate
Options
OP & PB
Configuration
1.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
 Return to Center
2.  Gated Dual Axis;
 Return to Center
3.  Omni-directional;
Center Detent Feel
4.  Omni-directional;
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel
5.  Gated Single Y-Axis;
Center Detent Feel
8.  Omni-directional;
Square Smooth Feel
9.  Omni-directional;
Square On-Axis
Guided Feel
AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH.  1.0 - 4.0VDC
JJ.  CANbus J1939
KK.  CANopen
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE
NONE
1. Low
2. Medium
3. High
11.  Rocker (On)-Off-(On) and
Operator Presence
22.  Rocker (On)-Off-(On) and
No Operator Presence
33.  One Pushbutton and
Operator Presence
44.  One Pushbutton and
No Operator Presence
55.  No Pushbutton, No Rocker
and Operator Presence
66.  No Pushbutton, No Rocker
and No Operator Presence
1. None➀
2. Normally Open (NO)
3. 2 Circuit (NO/NC)➁
4. 2 Circuit (NO/NC)➂
*Outputs are from the center to the full travel position in each direction. Options “AA”, “BB”, “CC”, “DD”, “EE”, “FF” provide
increased voltage in +x, +y; and decreasing voltage in -x, -y direction from 1 output per axis.